

Present: Mohd. Aqil Saifi
ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur[J.O Code-WB01310]
Sessions Case No.98 OF 2018
[R-70113 of 2018]

Order no.31
03.12.2025

Accused **Sanjoy Singh** is virtually produced before this court through video conferencing.

Ld.P.P in charge is present.

Today the matter was fixed for production and further proceedings.

At this stage, on inquiry the accused stated that he is not represented by any private Advocate and he wants to take an Advocate on the Government expenses to represent him in this case.

In view of the prayer of the accused, the Chairman, SDLSC, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman is asked to provide Ld. Advocate from the panel of Advocates of the SDLSC, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman to represent the accused **Sanjoy Singh** icw this case i.e. Sessions Case No.98 of 2018.

Fix 07.01.2026 for virtual production of the accused, intimation from the SDLSC, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman in respect of appointment of Ld. Advocate.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the SDLSC, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman for doing the needful.

Dict & Corrtd by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman.
J.O Code-WB01310

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman.
J.O Code-WB01310