

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sessions Case No. 98 of 2018

Order No. 36 dt.14/05/2026 :-

Today is fixed for production of the accused if in J/C, otherwise appearance.

Accused Sanjoy Singh is virtually produced before this court through video conferencing from Burdwan Central Correctional Home.

No custody warrant is produced.

No steps is taken by the Ld. Defence counsel.

No steps is taken by the Ld. PP-I/C.

Fix 11/06/2026 for production of the accused if in J/C, otherwise appearance.

Accused is remanded to J/C till 11/06/2026.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)